
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 1 4/19/2021 

Pre-Proposal Conference Attendance – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

 

 

Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project  
                                                  (Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Monday, April 19, 2021@ 10:00 A.M.  

 

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Awilda Hernandez 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-3943 
ahernandez@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Willie Moon DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-7021 
wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Dawn Stone DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

404-371-2386 
 dlstone@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Cornell Brown DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

404-687-3949 
Cbrown1@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Patricia Robinson  DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-694-5548 
probinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Greg Harrison  AECOM 770-519-9112 
Greg.harrison2@aecom.com   

Kerry Williams DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management 

770-414-2367 
kbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Korita Slaton  Purchasing & Contracting - Local Small 
Business Enterprise (LSBE) Program 

404-687-3478  
dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Melvin Solomon  Department of Watershed Management  
First Source Program 

404-308-7790 
mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Antoinette Fox-Lewis 
 

DeKalb County 
Department of Watershed Management  

770-621-7238 
ohayes@dekalbcountyga.gov   
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Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project  
                                                  (Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Monday, April 19, 2021@ 10:00 A.M.   

Name  Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Avenda Ali 
 

DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-687-2744 
habell@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 

Alia Johnson DeKalb County  
Department of Watershed Management  

770-4142398 
acjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 

Daniel Nueman             DeKalb County  
Department of Watershed Management 

770-808-2944 
danueman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Alan Pinsker Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, 
Inc. 

470-225-6036 
apinsker@gmail.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Alok Pandya Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3620 
apandya@brwncald.com 

Prime 

Ankita D Patel Volkert, Inc. 610-905-8885 
ankita.patel@volkert.com 

Undecided 

Antonio Maynard Rohadfox Construction Control Services 
Corporation 

404-808-9888 
antonio.maynrd@rccsc.net 

Undecided 
LSBE-MSA 

Ashley Reid CDM Smith  404-720-1344 
reidan@cdmsmith.com  

Prime 

Bridget D Owens DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-3641 
          bdowens@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 

Brooke Lewis Prime Engineering, Inc. 404-425-7127 
blewis@prime-eng.com 

Prime 
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Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project  
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Name Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

C'Ana Mungin VLW Group LLC. 770-376-6000 
cmungin@vlwgroupllc.com  

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb  

Candace Washington Cancave Engineering, LLC 678-920-2835 
cwashington@cancavemanagement.com  

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Correggio L. Peagler, 
Sr. 

Brown and Caldwell 678-920-2835 
cpeagler@brwncald.com  

Prime 

Deborah Kennedy  Corporate Environmental Risk Management 
(CERM) 

210-470-3649 
dkennedy@cerm.com  

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Debra James  Rohadfox Construction Control Services Corp 404-880-9888 
 debra,james@rccsc.net   

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Ed Biskis  DeKalb County  
Department of Watershed Management  

770-883-9469 
ebiskis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Erin Williams  HDR Engineering 404-601-8664 
erin.williams@hdrinc.com  

Prime 
  

Eskender Abebe Benchmark Management, LLC 404-481-9656 
eabebe@bmmllc.com  

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Esmeralda Bonilla Stantec 770-492-2635 
esmeralda.bonilla@stantec.com 

Prime 

F Wendell Tumale Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 404-817-0187 
wendell.tumale@woodplc.com  

Prime 
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Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
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Status 

Fernessa Cash Smart Building Systems, Inc 404-474-1628 
fernessa.cash@smartbldgs.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb   

George Ajy R2T, Inc. 770-569-7038 
george.ajy@r2tinc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb   

Janet Millikin Griffith Engineering, Inc. 770-451-6757 
jmillikin@griffitheng.com 

Undecided 
LSBE-DeKalb   

Jim Heydorn Freese and Nichols, Inc.  
Jim.Heydorn@freese.com 

 

Kandi Howell Black & Veatch 770-521-8125  
howellkl@bv.com 

Prime 

Kenneth Fluker Corporate Environmental Risk Management 
(CERM) 

678-457-7113 
kfluker@cerm.com 

Undecided 
LSBE-DeKalb   

Kieu-Anh Tran Q Solutions, Inc. 770-939-6500 
Ka.Tran@Qsiworld.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb   

Kimberly Steele Corporate Environmental Risk Management 
(CERM) 

404-406-0220 
ksteele@cerm.com  

Undecided 
LSBE-DeKalb   

Lee Smith Woolpert, Inc. 770-280-3605 
lee.smith@woolpert.com  

Undecided 

Micah Taylor Freese and Nichols, Inc. 404-857-4685 
micah.taylor@freese.com 

Undecided 



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 5 4/19/2021 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 
Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

 

Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project  
                                                  (Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Monday, April 19, 2021@ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

Name Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Michael Diaz Arcadis U.S., Inc. 404-550-3452 
 michael.diaz@arcadis.com 

Prime 
 

Michael Wooten Atkins North America, Inc. 678-581-3498 
michael.wooten@atkinsglobal.com 

Prime 

Mirsada ILIC Wood E&IS 770421-7024 
mirsada.ilic@woodplc.com 

Prime 

Natalie Knight Barge Design Solutions 770-628-7631 
natalie.knight@bargedesign.com 

Subcontractor 

R. Turner Skyline Engineering & Construction, LLC.   888-706-0661 
 rjturner@skyline-ec.com   

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Richmond Green III Benchmark Management 404-201-3555 
rgreen@bmmllc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Robert MacPherson Prime Engineering 404-425-7124 
rmacpherson@prime-eng.com 

Prime 
 

Rodney Givens Corporate Environmental Risk Management 
(CERM) 

678-999-0173 
Rgivens@cerm.com 

Undecided 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Sajal Immel Freese and Nichols Inc. 770-309-7112 
sajal.immel@freese.com 

Undecided 

Scott Adams Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3637 
shadams@brwncald.com 

Prime 
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Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project  
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Date: Monday, April 19, 2021@ 10:00 A.M.                             

Name Company / Organization 
 

Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Seipati Mogotsi DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

404-371-2614 
 sjmogotsi@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Steve Roos Roos Engineering, Inc. 404-456-2452 
Steve.Roos@rooseng.com 

Undecided 

Teresa Muñoz R2T, Inc. 770-569-7038 
teresa.munoz@r2tinc.com 

Prime 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Terri Herring-Croom Thierry Solutions LLC 404-434-0383 
thierrysolutions@gmail.com 

Undecided 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Thuy-Kieu Chang Q Solutions, Inc. 770-939-6500 
 Tkieu.chang@Qsiworld.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 

Tom McCanless Cancave Engineering, LLC 404-556-5285 
mccanless.t@gmail.com 

Undecided 
 

Valentino T. Bates KHAFRA Engineering Consultants, Inc. 404-525-2150 
vbates@khafra.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-MSA 

Valister Wilson VLW Group LLC 678-922-2480 
valister@vlwgroupllc.com 

Subcontractor 
LSBE-DeKalb 



7 4/19/2021 
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Request For Proposal Number: 21-500567 
Request For Proposal Name: Consent Decree-Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek Trunk Sewer Relief Project 

(Multiyear Contract) 
Date: Monday, April 19, 2021@ 10:00 A.M.

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number 
Email Address 

Status 

Will Hackett Freese and Nichols, Inc. 770-627-7592
will.hackett@freese.com 

Undecided 

Willie Moon
Digitally signed by Willie 
Moon 
Date: 2021.04.26 14:17:54 ______________________-04'00'  

Procurement Agent, Senior 

Present but unavailable to sign 
Procurement Technician 

Willie Moon, Procurement Agent, Senior 


